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3 YEAR UG FULL TIME REGULAR DEGREE PROGRAMMES

BBA & B.Sc(Hons) - Computer Science & Data Analytics

• Valid score in International Entrance Test; US (SAT-I/SAT-II), UK(BMAT) OR
• IITP-SAT entrance test followed by virtual interview*

OR

• Valid Score/Rank in National/State Level Entrance (i.e., JEE (Advanced/Main), NEET, CUET, BITSAT, KVPY/NTSE/INSPIRE scholarship holders, State 
Entrance Examinations) 

For B.Sc(Hons)CSDA: 10 + 2 in Science Streams
For BBA: 10 + 2 in All Streams
with a minimum of 60% (cumulative) and any one of the following: 

Domes�c Indian Candidates

Interna�onal Candidates

Ÿ The candidates appearing in the qualifying examination in the year of admission will be considered for provisional admission based on the submission of 
transcripts of their 11th standard and the first semester of their 12th standard (if issued) duly certified by their school authorities. All such candidates will be 
required to produce proof of having passed the qualifying examination (12th standard or equivalent) by 30th October 2024 failing which the admission will 
stand cancelled.

Ÿ The age of candidates seeking admission should be preferably below 25 years as of 1st October 2024. So, only those candidates whose date of birth falls on 
or after 01 October 1999 are eligible to apply. The date of birth as recorded in the 10th or 12th standard certificate, issued by the Board/ Examination Authority 
will be taken as authentic. Candidates must produce this certificate in original as proof of their age at the time of admission/counselling.

· Certificates of Non-Resident Indian issued by the Indian Embassy/Indian Consulate of the Country where the Non-Resident Indian is residing.

· Either of the parents of the applicant residing abroad and submits documentary proof that he/she is a Non-Resident Indian (e.g., NRI bank account 

in India or letter from the Indian Embassy/Consulate). The NRI status should be valid until 1st August in the year of admission.

         · Overseas Citizen of India (OCI) Card holders.

Eligibility Criteria

• IITP-SAT entrance test followed by virtual interview*

2. The school examination certificate must be equivalent to the Class 12 school examination in India and the candidates are required to submit an 
equivalence certificate for the examination passed and the grade/percentage of marks obtained.

Eligibility for Application under Direct Admission of Foreign and NRI Students (DAFS) category
For admissions into the BBA/B.Sc.(Hons) programs, the following categories of applicants will be considered as Non-Resident Indians:

· Persons who have studied outside India and have passed either 10th or 12th standard (or must be appearing for the examination in the year of 

admission) or equivalent from any system of education subject to the eligibility criteria stipulated below.

• Valid score in International Entrance Test; US (SAT-I/SAT-II), UK(BMAT) 

· Persons of Indian Origin (PIO) Card Holders.

· Passport of an applicant indicating his status as 'Non-Resident Indian.'

· Foreign Nationals (FN): A person having citizenship of a foreign country (citizens other than India) and not having the status of “NRI”.

1. Candidates must have passed or appeared in the qualifying examination, i.e.; Higher secondary school examination or equivalent from any recognized 
board of their country with Physics, Mathematics and Chemistry/Computer Science/Biotechnology/Biology for BSc(Hons)-CSDA & for BBA All streams are 
allowed. The admission eligibility is minimum of 60% (cumulative) or its equivalence CGPA/CPI (e.g.; 6.5 CPI on a 10-point scale) with:

   OR
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Programme Features
Fully Compliant to NEP 2020 

Curriculum Framework Structure

100% Live interactive classes (Online)

with doubt clearing sessions on weekends

Course learning outcome mapped 
with Industry Demand

Unique blend of learning and work experience
through PAID APPRENTICESHIP / Internship 
opportunities based on merit

Industry Skill Oriented & at par with 
Global standard

Remote access of the eLibrary of 
IIT Patna

Accident & Health Insurance Cover 
for Students and Parents

100% INTERNSHIP/PLACEMENT SUPPORT



FEE STRUCTURE 

Domestic Candidates International Candidates

$1,810 Per Semester₹40,000 Per Semester

Alumni Fee: 

Exam & Other Activities Fee:

₹

₹

6,000 (One Time) $ 150 (One Time)

6,000 Per Semester

$100  Registration Fee (Included in Sem Fees)

Additional Fee

Semester Fee

 (To be paid with Semester Fee) - - -

  1500  Registration Fee (Excluded in Sem Fees)

Minimum 3 years (6 semesters)

FEE STRUCTURE 

Domestic Candidates International Candidates

$1,810 Per Semester₹

₹  

50,000 Per Semester

Alumni Fee: 

Exam & Other Activities Fee:

₹

₹

6,000 (One Time) $ 150 (One Time)

6,400 Per Semester

$100  Registration Fee (Included in Sem Fees)

Additional Fee

Semester Fee

 (To be paid with Semester Fee) - - -

  1500  Registration Fee (Excluded in Sem Fees)

https://iitp-cep.in https://cet.iitp.ac.in(Admission Portal) (Academic Portal)

(3 Year Regular Bachelor Degree Program)

(3 Year Regular Bachelor Degree Program)

Organizations where Participants are employed at the time of joining the programme

Major Organizations where Participants work
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You can also pay your fee on easy EMI with 0% interest and 0 down payment. Contact: accounts@iitp-cep.in
+91 9795093000

or Scan & Pay

Contact: +91 9795093000

You can also pay your fee on 
easy EMI with 0% interest 
and 0 down payment.

accounts@iitp-cep.in

Fee Payment Detail

or Bank Transfer

By using UPI on

UPI ID:90958035218@SBI 

Account Name: CEP-IIT PATNA-MICROTEK
Account No     : 40987488564
IFSC No          : SBIN0017164
MICR Code     : 801002005
Swift Code     : SBININBB
Branch            :  IIT Patna, Bihta Campus, Bihar 



4. In case of MCA /MSC passed with UG, the percentage score of MCA/MSC would be considered. In case of a BE/BTech Engineering degree passed 
without PG specialization, the percentage score of the undergraduate degree would be considered. In case of an engineering graduate degree pass out with 
a post-graduation in the Engineering field of study, either of the UG or PG score qualification can be considered.

1. The program is designed for working professionals.
2. An aspiring student should have a B.Tech / BE / MSc (Computer Science/Information Technology/Bio-informatics, Biotechnology, Mathematics, 
Statistics, Physics, Information Science) / MCA / ME / M.Tech degree. 
3. At least a 60% scored in the final marks of the eligible degree program or a minimum CGPA or CPI of 6.5 on the scale of 0-10 with corresponding 
proportional requirements when the scales are other than 0-10 (for example, 4.8 on a scale of 0-8).

Relaxation:  
a. In case of the candidate belonging to scheduled caste (SC)/ Scheduled Tribe (ST)/ Persons with Disability (PwD) category, this is relaxed to 55% or 
equivalent CGPA/ CPI. 
b. Marks will be relaxed by 2.5% or 0.5 CGPA or CPI against each year of experience.

Admission Eligibility Criteria 2024-26

Domes�c Indian Candidates

Interna�onal Candidates
A foreign national or person of Indian origin (PIO) holding a foreign passport quality is to be considered an international applicant.

3. Those appearing for the final degree examination can also apply. The admission in such cases will be provisional subject to their fulfilling the 

minimum eligibility criteria stated in (1) or (2) before commencement of the program.

5.  Valid Score in aptitude test(s): GRE/GMAT/CAT/BMAT/GATE is desirable.

1. A four-year Bachelor's degree or a Master's Degree in any discipline with first class or a cumulative CGPA/CPI equivalent to 60% marks in 

aggregate (e.g., minimum CPI of 6.5 out of 10) is required. 

 

2. CA, CS, CFA, ICWA, ACCA, CIMA or FRM qualification holders with a preceding undergraduate degree in any discipline with first class or a 

cumulative CGPA/CPI equivalent to 60% marks in aggregate (ex.: minimum CPI of 6.5 out of 10),

4. English proficiency test qualification evidenced by TOEFL/IELTS score is mandatory. However, it may be waived for applicants who completed 

their graduation with English as the medium of instruction (a letter from their University that English was their first language during their 

undergraduate degree is required).

  Relaxation:
 Marks will be relaxed by 2.5% or 0.5 CGPA or CPI against each year of experience.

Executive M.Tech (AI & DSE/CSE)
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• Minimum 2 years (4 semesters)

FEE STRUCTURE 

Gen Candidate: Fee For SC/ST/OBC/
Min/EWS

International Candidates
Candidate

₹59,000 Per Semester $1,810 Per Semester₹64,500 Per Semester

₹₹

₹₹

6,000 (One Time)6,000 (One Time) $ 150 (One Time)

8,500 (Per Semester)8,500 (Per Semester)

₹₹ 5,000  (Included In 5,000  (Included In $100  (Included In 
Semester FeeSemester Fee Semester Fee

- - -

Semester Fee

Registration Fee

Exam & Other Activities Fees

Alumni Fee (One Time)

or Scan & Pay

Contact: +91 9795093000

You can also pay your fee on 
easy EMI with 0% interest 
and 0 down payment.

accounts@iitp-cep.in

Fee Payment Detail

or Bank Transfer

By using UPI on

UPI ID:90958035218@SBI 

Account Name: CEP-IIT PATNA-MICROTEK
Account No     : 40987488564
IFSC No          : SBIN0017164
MICR Code     : 801002005
Swift Code     : SBININBB
Branch            :  IIT Patna, Bihta Campus, Bihar 
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• Minimum 2 years (4 semesters)

FEE STRUCTURE 

Gen Candidate: Fee For SC/ST/OBC/
Min/EWS

International Candidates
Candidate

₹55,000 Per Semester $1,810 Per Semester₹59,000 Per Semester

₹₹

₹₹

6,000 (One Time)6,000 (One Time) $ 150 (One Time)

7,300 (Per Semester)7,300 (Per Semester)

₹₹ 5,000  (Included In 5,000  (Included In $100  (Included In 
Semester FeeSemester Fee Semester Fee

- - -

Semester Fee

Registration Fee

Exam & Other Activities Fees

Alumni Fee (One Time)

b. Marks will be relaxed by 2.5% or 0.5 CGPA or CPI against each year of experience.

1. The program is designed for working professionals
2. An aspiring student should have an undergraduate degree in any discipline.
3. The candidate must hold a bachelor’s degree, with at least 50% marks or equivalent CGPA 

Relaxation: 

a. In case of the candidate belonging to scheduled caste (SC)/ Scheduled Tribe (ST)/ Persons with Disability (PwD) category, this is relaxed to 45%).

Admission Eligibility Criteria 2024-26

Domes�c Indian Candidates

Interna�onal Candidates
A foreign national or person of Indian origin (PIO) holding a foreign passport quality is to be considered an international applicant.

1. A four-year Bachelor's degree or a Master's Degree in any discipline with first class or a cumulative CGPA/CPI equivalent to 50% marks in 

aggregate (e.g., minimum CPI of 5.5 out of 10) is required. 

 

3. Those appearing for the final degree examination can also apply. The admission in such cases will be provisional subject to their fulfilling the 

minimum eligibility criteria stated in (1) or (2) before commencement of the program.

2. CA, CS, CFA, ICWA, ACCA, CIMA or FRM qualification holders with a preceding undergraduate degree in any discipline with first class or a 

cumulative CGPA/CPI equivalent to 50% marks in aggregate (ex.: minimum CPI of 5.5 out of 10),

4. English proficiency test qualification evidenced by TOEFL/IELTS score is mandatory. However, it may be waived for applicants who completed 

their graduation with English as the medium of instruction (a letter from their University that English was their first language during their 

undergraduate degree is required).

5.  Valid Score in aptitude test(s): GRE/GMAT/CAT/BMAT/GATE is desirable.

Relaxation: 

         b. Marks will be relaxed by 2.5% or 0.5 CGPA or CPI against each year of experience.
a. In case of the candidate belonging to scheduled caste (SC)/ Scheduled Tribe (ST)/ Persons with Disability (PwD) category, this is relaxed to 45%).

Executive MBA

or Scan & Pay

Contact: +91 9795093000

You can also pay your fee on 
easy EMI with 0% interest 
and 0 down payment.

accounts@iitp-cep.in

Fee Payment Detail

or Bank Transfer

By using UPI on

UPI ID:90958035218@SBI 

Account Name: CEP-IIT PATNA-MICROTEK
Account No     : 40987488564
IFSC No          : SBIN0017164
MICR Code     : 801002005
Swift Code     : SBININBB
Branch            :  IIT Patna, Bihta Campus, Bihar 



READY TO ADVANCE  YOUR CAREER?  

SPEAK TO A PROGRAM ADVISOR
HAVE QUESTIONS ABOUT THE PROGRAM OR

HOW IT FITS WITH YOUR CAREER?

EMAIL US 
 

CONTACT FOR ADMISSIONS

APPLY NOW

(Academic Portal)

info@iitp-cep.in

Indian Institute of Technology, Patna
Bihta, Patna -801106 (Bihar)

Ministry of Education, Govt. of India

https://iitp-cep.in 

https://cetpgex.iitp.ac.in

(Admission Portal)

+91 9021156156
+91 7309550000 +91 99906 99909

WhatsApp Calling No for International Students
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